


 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE 

 

ROUND ROBIN 

NO. DATE TIME TEAMS SET 
RESULTS PER SET (POINTS) 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 16-Jul 18:00 MEX vs CRC 3-0 25-14 25-17 25-11   

2 16-Jul 20:00 TTO vs PAN 3-0 25-17 25-16 25-15   

3 17-Jul 18:00 PAN vs MEX 0-3 13-25 15-25 20-25   

4 17-Jul 20:00 TTO vs NCA 3-0 26-24 25-19 25-13   

5 18-Jul 18:00 NCA vs PAN 3-1 25-16 24-26 25-10 25-19  

6 18-Jul 20:00 TTO vs CRC 3-0 25-22 25-15 25-21   

7 19-Jul 18:00 CRC vs PAN 3-1 25-19 25-19 23-25 25-18  

8 19-Jul 20:00 NCA vs MEX 0-3 12-25 14-25 19-25   

9 20-Jul 16:00 NCA vs CRC       

10 20-Jul 18:00 TTO vs MEX       

 

 

 

 

 

LIVE STREAMING AVAILABLE 

http://www.wisportstv.com/WatchLive/ 



Día / Day
Hora / 

Time
UWI SPEC Training I Training II

CO

 

13:30 TTO

15:00 PAN

16:30 NCA

18:00 CRC

19:30 MEX

21:00

9:00 TTO

10:30 PAN 9:00 PAN

12:00 NCA 9:30 NCA

13:30 CRC 10:00 CRC

15:00 MEX 10:30 MEX

11:00 TTO

16:30

18:30

20:00 General Technical Meeting

9:00 MEX

10:30 PAN

12:00 TTO

13:30 NCA

15:00 CRC

9:00 NCA

10:30 PAN

12:00 TTO

13:30 CRC

15:00 MEX

9:00 CRC

10:30 PAN

12:00 MEX

13:30 NCA

15:00 TTO

2014 World Championship Qualification Tournament Play Off Final Round

20-jul-14

19-jul-14

July 14-21, 2014 / Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago

Programa de Entrenamiento / Training Schedule 

14-jul-14

15-jul-14

Preliminary Inquiry

Practical Clinic (16:30 - 18:30)

16-jul-14

17-jul-14

18-jul-14

9:00 MEX

10:30 CRC
12:00 TTO

13:30 PAN

15:00 NCA

8:00 CRC

9:00 NCA

10:00 TTO

11:00 MEX
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P-4 VOLLEYBALL • Collated results & ranking 
 

2014 NORCECA World Qualifier Women's PlayOff 
Results of Saturday, 19 July 2014 

 

MATCH RESULTS 

Round Robin 
 

No 
 

Date 
 

Teams 
 

Set Result per set (points) 

1            2            3            4            5 
Total 

Points 

 

Time 
 

Spectators 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

16/07/2014 

16/07/2014 

17/07/2014 

17/07/2014 

18/07/2014 

18/07/2014 

19/07/2014 

19/07/2014 

MEX        - CRC 

TRI          - PAN 

PAN        - MEX 

TRI          - NCA 

NCA        - PAN 

TRI          - CRC 

CRC        - PAN 

NCA        - MEX 

3-0 

3-0 

0-3 

3-0 

3-1 

3-0 

3-1 

0-3 

25-14     25-17     25-11 

25-17     25-16     25-15 

13-25     15-25     20-25 

26-24     25-19     25-13 

25-16     24-26     25-10     25-19 

25-22     25-15     25-21 

25-19     25-19     23-25     25-18 

12-25     14-25     19-25 

75- 42 

75- 48 

48- 75 

76- 56 

99- 71 

75- 58 

98- 81 

45- 75 

1:17 

1:21 

1:19 

1:19 

1:43 

1:29 

1:55 

1:09 

200 

800 

300 

800 

200 

825 

100 

125 
 

TEAM RANKING 

Round Robin 
 

 

Rk 
 

Code 
 

Team Matches Results Details Points Sets 
Pts T W L 3-0 3-1 3-2 2-3 1-3 0-3 W L Ratio W L Ratio 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

MEX 

TRI 

NCA 

CRC 

PAN 

Mexico 

Trinidad & Tobago 

Nicaragua  

Costa Rica  

Panama 

15 

15 

5 

5 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

3 

3 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

2 

2 

4 

3 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

2 

2 

2 

225 

226 

200 

198 

248 

135 

162 

222 

231 

347 

1.667 

1.395 

0.901 

0.857 

0.715 

9 

9 

3 

3 

2 

0 

0 

7 

7 

12 

MAX 

MAX 

0.429 

0.429 

0.167 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 585, 16 pools), © 1992-2013 FIVB         19/07/2014 21:59                                                                                              Page 1 






Starting line-up

Substitute

Opp = Opponent

Pts = Points scored

Atts = Attempts

nn  = Captain

L = Libero

Non scoring

Skills

Dig

Set

Reception
Success - Faults

# Attempts

Excellent
Total

Atts
No Name

46 123 Total Team
12 21 1 TAJU Katherine

11 30 5 DELGADO Dionelys

7 139 Total Team
7 114 18 CUERO Hashlyn

31 86 Total Team
13 27 5 DELGADO Dionelys

9 28 4 ARROYO Johanna

Excellent
Total

Atts
No Name

43 111 Total Team
17 31 8 ARAYA URBINA Marcela

10 18 6 WILLIS LINDO Angela

18 132 Total Team
10 62 1 THOMPOSN SMITH

46 73 Total Team
16 20 9 WILLIS LINDO Verania

15 21 8 ARAYA URBINA Marcela

Best Scorer 16 66 4 ARROYO Johanna20 71 6 WILLIS LINDO Angela

Scoring
Skills

Spike

Block

Serve

Opp. error
Total

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

40 142 Total Team
15 49 4 ARROYO Johanna

13 47 1 TAJU Katherine

7 62 Total Team
3 17 7 EVANS Angela

1 4 13 MADRID Jenny

4 82 Total Team
2 10 13 MADRID Jenny

2 15 7 EVANS Angela

30 Total Team
81 286 Total Team

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

53 147 Total Team
16 39 6 WILLIS LINDO Angela

13 31 10 RAMIREZ VARGAS Paola

8 74 Total Team
3 11 11 VARGAS QUIROS Daniela

2 18 10 RAMIREZ VARGAS Paola

7 97 Total Team
3 21 6 WILLIS LINDO Angela

1 12 14 FONSECA AVILA Irene

30 Total Team
98 318 Total Team

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

PAN • Panama 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 TAJU Katherine

4 ARROYO Johanna

5 DELGADO DionelysL

6 GALLIMORE Maria

7 EVANS Angela

8 CORELLA Carina

9 TERRERO Suany

10 ROJAS Jazmin

11 MAKENZIE Anabel

12 QUINTANA Katiuska

13 MADRID Jenny

18 CUERO Hashlyn

   
   
L L L L

 
   
   






   
   

13

16

1

9

2

7

3

Coach:
Assistant:

ORTEGA Reynaldo (PAN)

RODRIGUEZ Elia Rita (PAN)

CRC • Costa Rica 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 THOMPOSN SMITH Dionicia

2 PICADO VARGAS Monica

3 MURILLO CHAVES Viviana

4 GAMBOA BONILLA Johanna

6 WILLIS LINDO Angela

7 MUNOZ OROZCO Monica

8 ARAYA URBINA MarcelaL

9 WILLIS LINDO Verania

10 RAMIREZ VARGAS Paola

11 VARGAS QUIROS Daniela

14 FONSECA AVILA Irene

16 HINES CUZA Mijal

   
 

  
  
   

L L L L

   
   
  
  
   

1

1

6

20

11

15

5

2

7

Coach:
Assistant:

BASTIT Horacio (ARG)

LOPEZ CASTRO Andres (CRC)

Referees: MENDOZA. P (MEX) & MARTINEZ. J (NCA)

CRC
PAN 1

3 25

19

25

19

23

25

25

18

98

81

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:24 0:28 0:29 0:25 1:46

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

7 10019/07/2014

Port of Spain

UWI SPEC

Match duration:  Start: 18:00  End: 19:55  Total: 1:55
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 VOLLEYBALL • Match result

2014 NORCECA World Qualifier Women's PlayOff
Round Robin






Starting line-up

Substitute

Opp = Opponent

Pts = Points scored

Atts = Attempts

nn  = Captain

L = Libero

Non scoring

Skills

Dig

Set

Reception
Success - Faults

# Attempts

Excellent
Total

Atts
No Name

27 60 Total Team
12 15 2 LOPEZ Lizeth

8 12 10 SAINZ Lizbeth

30 90 Total Team
27 67 3 RESENDIZ Claudia Lizberth

26 44 Total Team
14 21 10 SAINZ Lizbeth

9 16 2 LOPEZ Lizeth

Excellent
Total

Atts
No Name

21 73 Total Team
6 12 9 NOGUERA MAYORGA

5 15 6 RODRIGUEZ SAUNDERS

10 89 Total Team
9 70 6 RODRIGUEZ SAUNDERS

19 67 Total Team
3 15 1 BLANDINO VALLECILLO

6 24 7 HERNANDEZ GARCIA

Best Scorer 13 40 5 RANGEL Andrea10 33 9 NOGUERA MAYORGA

Scoring
Skills

Spike

Block

Serve

Opp. error
Total

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

41 90 Total Team
11 27 5 RANGEL Andrea

9 18 10 SAINZ Lizbeth

14 54 Total Team
4 6 8 CARRANZA Dulce

4 11 14 RIOS Claudia

7 73 Total Team
2 6 15 URIAS Jocelyn

2 6 8 CARRANZA Dulce

13 Total Team
75 217 Total Team

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

23 90 Total Team
10 21 9 NOGUERA MAYORGA

5 20 7 HERNANDEZ GARCIA

1 32 Total Team
1 5 7 HERNANDEZ GARCIA

1 47 Total Team
1 12 6 RODRIGUEZ SAUNDERS

20 Total Team
45 169 Total Team

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

MEX • Mexico 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 LEON Gema

2 LOPEZ LizethL

3 RESENDIZ Claudia Lizberth

5 RANGEL Andrea

8 CARRANZA Dulce

9 SEGURA MALDONADO Alejandra Patricia

10 SAINZ Lizbeth

13 FRIAS Marion

14 RIOS Claudia

15 URIAS Jocelyn

17 ORELLANA Zaria

18 HERNANDEZ Jazmin

 
L L L

  
  
 

  
 

  
  
 
 

4

1

13

11

11

1

13

8

Coach:
Assistant:

AZAIR Jorge Miguel (MEX)

TORRES Claudio (MEX)

NCA • Nicaragua 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 BLANDINO VALLECILLO Myriam AlejandraL

2 LOPEZ MANZANO Eliany

4 TRANA LUGO Hellen Mercedes

5 SEQUEIRA CASTANEDA Eugenia

6 RODRIGUEZ SAUNDERS Lolette Eleonor

7 HERNANDEZ GARCIA Amalia Valeska

8 SMITH Florelisa Naomi

9 NOGUERA MAYORGA Claudia Concepcion

10 TRANA LUGO Heidy Elizabeth

11 AGUILERA Juny

12 GONZALEZ Kathy Massiell

14 MACHADO ZELEDON Claudia LourdesL

L L L


  


  
  
 
  
  
 
 

L

3

2

2

6

10

2

Coach:
Assistant:

QUINTANA Rene (NCA)

ESCORCIA Benito (NCA)

Referees: VILLALOBOS. T (CRC) & SAMUEL. W (TRI)

NCA
MEX 3

0 12

25

14

25

19

25

45

75

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:20 0:20 0:23 1:03

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

8 12519/07/2014

Port of Spain

UWI SPEC

Match duration:  Start: 20:37  End: 21:46  Total: 1:09
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 VOLLEYBALL • Match result

2014 NORCECA World Qualifier Women's PlayOff
Round Robin



Best Scorers
Rk No Name Pos. Team Spike Block Serve Total

1 4 ARROYO Johanna OS PAN 46 3 2 51
2 3 THOMPSON Channon OS TRI 28 9 8 45
3 5 RANGEL Andrea OP MEX 34 4 4 42
4 6 WILLIS LINDO Angela OS CRC 30 3 3 36
5 6 JACK Sinead MB TRI 17 15 2 34
6 16 ESDELLE Krystle OP TRI 24 4 2 30
6 1 TAJU Katherine OS PAN 29 1 0 30
8 14 RIOS Claudia OS MEX 22 5 2 29
8 9 NOGUERA MAYORGA Claudia Concepcion OP NCA 26 0 3 29
8 10 RAMIREZ VARGAS Paola OP CRC 24 4 1 29

11 10 SAINZ Lizbeth OS MEX 22 2 4 28
12 10 TRANA LUGO Heidy Elizabeth MB NCA 23 3 1 27
12 9 WILLIS LINDO Verania OS CRC 23 3 1 27
14 8 CARRANZA Dulce MB MEX 15 5 6 26
15 8 RAMDIN Darlene OS TRI 20 0 3 23
16 4 TRANA LUGO Hellen Mercedes MB NCA 15 2 5 22
17 4 BILLINGY Kelly-Anne S TRI 6 5 10 21
18 2 ROSS-KYDD Jalicia MB TRI 8 8 3 19
18 7 EVANS Angela MB PAN 8 7 4 19
20 7 HERNANDEZ GARCIA Amalia Valeska OS NCA 14 1 0 15
20 13 MADRID Jenny OP PAN 9 4 2 15
22 17 ORELLANA Zaria OS MEX 8 0 6 14
22 16 HINES CUZA Mijal MB CRC 8 5 1 14
24 8 SMITH Florelisa Naomi OS NCA 11 0 1 12
25 15 URIAS Jocelyn MB MEX 7 2 2 11
25 1 LEON Gema MB MEX 5 4 2 11
25 6 RODRIGUEZ SAUNDERS Lolette Eleonor S NCA 5 2 4 11
28 11 VARGAS QUIROS Daniela MB CRC 3 3 3 9
28 6 GALLIMORE Maria OS PAN 7 2 0 9
28 18 CUERO Hashlyn S PAN 5 2 2 9
31 3 RESENDIZ Claudia Lizberth S MEX 1 0 6 7
32 4 GAMBOA BONILLA Johanna MB CRC 4 1 1 6
32 10 ROJAS Jazmin OS PAN 5 0 1 6
34 13 FRIAS Marion OP MEX 3 1 1 5
34 8 CORELLA Carina MB PAN 1 3 1 5
36 14 FONSECA AVILA Irene S CRC 3 0 1 4
37 5 SEQUEIRA CASTANEDA Eugenia S NCA 2 0 1 3
37 2 PICADO VARGAS Monica S CRC 0 0 3 3
39 9 SEGURA MALDONADO Alejandra Patricia OS MEX 2 0 0 2
39 9 TERRERO Suany MB PAN 1 1 0 2
41 1 THOMPOSN SMITH Dionicia S CRC 1 0 0 1
41 3 MURILLO CHAVES Viviana OS CRC 0 0 1 1
41 12 QUINTANA Katiuska OS PAN 0 0 1 1
44 2 LOPEZ Lizeth L MEX 0 0 0 0
44 18 HERNANDEZ Jazmin S MEX 0 0 0 0
44 7 HERBERT Marisha OS TRI 0 0 0 0
44 9 GRANT Rheeza L TRI 0 0 0 0
44 10 CLIFFORD Courtnee Mae OS TRI 0 0 0 0
44 11 YORK Makila OP TRI 0 0 0 0
44 12 SEALY-MORRISON Aisha S TRI 0 0 0 0

Total tournament 525 114 104 743
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 VOLLEYBALL • Players ranking by skills

2014 NORCECA World Qualifier Women's PlayOff



Best Servers
Rk No Name Pos. Team Aces Faults

Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Avg.
by set

1 4 BILLINGY Kelly-Anne S TRI 10 4 45 59 1.11
2 3 THOMPSON Channon OS TRI 8 9 14 31 0.89
3 17 ORELLANA Zaria OS MEX 6 1 5 12 0.67
4 3 RESENDIZ Claudia Lizberth S MEX 6 6 27 39 0.67
5 8 CARRANZA Dulce MB MEX 6 6 18 30 0.67
6 4 TRANA LUGO Hellen Mercedes MB NCA 5 2 29 36 0.50
7 10 SAINZ Lizbeth OS MEX 4 - 30 34 0.44
8 5 RANGEL Andrea OP MEX 4 2 17 23 0.44
9 6 RODRIGUEZ SAUNDERS Lolette EleonorS NCA 4 2 39 45 0.40

10 8 RAMDIN Darlene OS TRI 3 4 33 40 0.33

Total Tournament 104 103 889 1,096 4.00

Best Blockers
Rk No Name Pos. Team

Kill
Blocks

Faults Rebounds
Total

Attempts
Avg.

by set

1 6 JACK Sinead MB TRI 15 7 13 35 1.67
2 3 THOMPSON Channon OS TRI 9 3 5 17 1.00
3 2 ROSS-KYDD Jalicia MB TRI 8 1 11 20 0.89
4 4 BILLINGY Kelly-Anne S TRI 5 4 8 17 0.56
5 14 RIOS Claudia OS MEX 5 8 9 22 0.56
6 8 CARRANZA Dulce MB MEX 5 9 10 24 0.56
7 7 EVANS Angela MB PAN 7 18 30 55 0.50
8 16 HINES CUZA Mijal MB CRC 5 13 9 27 0.50
9 5 RANGEL Andrea OP MEX 4 3 8 15 0.44

10 1 LEON Gema MB MEX 4 4 9 17 0.44

Total Tournament 114 231 379 724 4.38

Limit:  15.00%

Best Spikers
Rk No Name Pos. Team Spikes Faults Shots

Total
Attempts

Succ.
%

1 10 SAINZ Lizbeth OS MEX 22 3 14 39 56.41
2 5 RANGEL Andrea OP MEX 34 11 26 71 47.89
3 8 RAMDIN Darlene OS TRI 20 6 20 46 43.48
4 3 THOMPSON Channon OS TRI 28 9 28 65 43.08
5 14 RIOS Claudia OS MEX 22 9 22 53 41.51
6 9 NOGUERA MAYORGA Claudia ConcepcionOP NCA 26 11 27 64 40.63
7 16 ESDELLE Krystle OP TRI 24 14 22 60 40.00
8 6 WILLIS LINDO Angela OS CRC 30 16 32 78 38.46
9 10 RAMIREZ VARGAS Paola OP CRC 24 10 37 71 33.80

10 4 ARROYO Johanna OS PAN 46 14 78 138 33.33

Total Tournament 525 250 821 1,596 32.89
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 VOLLEYBALL • Players ranking by skills

2014 NORCECA World Qualifier Women's PlayOff



Limit:  20.00%

Best Receivers
Rk No Name Pos. Team Excellents Faults

Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts

Eff. %

1 10 SAINZ Lizbeth OS MEX 23 2 11 36 58.33
2 2 LOPEZ Lizeth L MEX 25 3 17 45 48.89
3 3 THOMPSON Channon OS TRI 36 6 28 70 42.86
4 9 GRANT Rheeza L TRI 28 5 21 54 42.59
5 8 ARAYA URBINA Marcela L CRC 28 5 22 55 41.82
6 9 WILLIS LINDO Verania OS CRC 26 4 23 53 41.51
7 7 HERNANDEZ GARCIA Amalia ValeskaOS NCA 21 6 30 57 26.32
8 5 DELGADO Dionelys L PAN 29 12 34 75 22.67
9 9 NOGUERA MAYORGA Claudia ConcepcionOP NCA 19 8 33 60 18.33

10 6 WILLIS LINDO Angela OS CRC 26 13 34 73 17.81

Total Tournament 394 116 484 994 27.97

Best Setters
Rk No Name Pos. Team

Running
Sets

Faults
Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Avg.
by set

1 3 RESENDIZ Claudia Lizberth S MEX 53 5 79 137 5.89
2 4 BILLINGY Kelly-Anne S TRI 33 8 143 184 3.67
3 6 RODRIGUEZ SAUNDERS Lolette EleonorS NCA 30 3 223 256 3.00
4 18 CUERO Hashlyn S PAN 37 19 283 339 2.64
5 18 HERNANDEZ Jazmin S MEX 23 2 33 58 2.56
6 1 THOMPOSN SMITH Dionicia S CRC 17 7 119 143 1.70
7 14 FONSECA AVILA Irene S CRC 8 3 99 110 0.80
8 12 SEALY-MORRISON Aisha S TRI 6 1 8 15 0.67
9 2 LOPEZ Lizeth L MEX 2 - 15 17 0.22

10 8 ARAYA URBINA Marcela L CRC 2 1 18 21 0.20

Total Tournament 218 58 1,237 1,513 8.38

Best Diggers
Rk No Name Pos. Team Digs Faults Receptions

Total
Attempts

Avg.
by set

1 2 LOPEZ Lizeth L MEX 28 7 7 42 3.11
2 8 ARAYA URBINA Marcela L CRC 31 21 17 69 3.10
3 9 GRANT Rheeza L TRI 21 13 17 51 2.33
4 5 DELGADO Dionelys L PAN 32 34 32 98 2.29
5 10 SAINZ Lizbeth OS MEX 18 4 17 39 2.00
6 8 RAMDIN Darlene OS TRI 15 5 10 30 1.67
7 4 ARROYO Johanna OS PAN 23 17 33 73 1.64
8 1 TAJU Katherine OS PAN 23 11 13 47 1.64
9 9 WILLIS LINDO Verania OS CRC 16 8 19 43 1.60

10 7 HERNANDEZ GARCIA Amalia ValeskaOS NCA 16 14 10 40 1.60

Total Tournament 417 327 507 1,251 16.04

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 585, 16 pools), © 1992-2013 FIVB 19/07/2014  21:59 Page 3/3

 VOLLEYBALL • Players ranking by skills

2014 NORCECA World Qualifier Women's PlayOff



Best Liberos
Rk No Name Team Excellents Faults In play

Total
attempts

Avg.
by set

1 8 ARAYA URBINA Marcela CRC 59 26 39 124 5.90

2 2 LOPEZ Lizeth MEX 53 10 24 87 5.89

3 9 GRANT Rheeza TRI 49 18 38 105 5.44

4 5 DELGADO Dionelys PAN 61 46 66 173 4.36

5 14 MACHADO ZELEDON Claudia Lourdes NCA 17 7 15 39 1.70

6 1 BLANDINO VALLECILLO Myriam Alejandra NCA 17 17 33 67 1.70

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 580, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB 7/19/2014  6:15 PM Page 4/4

 VOLLEYBALL • Players ranking by skills

2014 NORCECA World Qualifier Women's PlayOff



Best Diggers
Rk Team Digs Faults Receptions

Total
Attempts

Avg.
by set

1 MEX Mexico 75 29 88 192 8.33
2 PAN Panama 114 109 147 370 8.14
3 TRI Trinidad & Tobago 72 42 75 189 8.00
4 CRC Costa Rica 79 63 103 245 7.90
5 NCA Nicaragua 77 84 94 255 7.70

Total Tournament 417 327 507 1,251 16.04

Best Servers
Rk Team Aces Faults

Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Avg.
by set

1 MEX Mexico 33 21 167 221 3.67
2 TRI Trinidad & Tobago 28 28 164 220 3.11
3 NCA Nicaragua 15 13 173 201 1.50
3 CRC Costa Rica 15 20 165 200 1.50
5 PAN Panama 13 21 220 254 0.93

Total Tournament 104 103 889 1,096 4.00

Best Blockers
Rk Team

Kill
Blocks

Faults Rebounds
Total

Attempts
Avg.

by set
1 TRI Trinidad & Tobago 41 25 46 112 4.56
2 MEX Mexico 23 40 59 122 2.56
3 CRC Costa Rica 19 56 67 142 1.90
4 PAN Panama 23 72 119 214 1.64
5 NCA Nicaragua 8 38 88 134 0.80

Total Tournament 114 231 379 724 4.38

Limit:  15.00%

Best Spikers
Rk Team Spikes Faults Shots

Total
Attempts

Succ.
%

1 MEX Mexico 119 30 109 258 46.12
2 TRI Trinidad & Tobago 103 38 105 246 41.87
3 CRC Costa Rica 96 54 168 318 30.19
4 NCA Nicaragua 96 58 172 326 29.45
5 PAN Panama 111 70 267 448 24.78

Total Tournament 525 250 821 1,596 32.89
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Limit:  20.00%

Best Receivers
Rk Team Excellents Faults

Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts

Eff. %

1 MEX Mexico 68 7 53 128 47.66
2 TRI Trinidad & Tobago 74 16 66 156 37.18
3 CRC Costa Rica 88 27 89 204 29.90
4 NCA Nicaragua 71 21 108 200 25.00
5 PAN Panama 93 45 168 306 15.69

Total Tournament 394 116 484 994 27.97

Best Setters
Rk Team

Running
Sets

Faults
Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Avg.
by set

1 MEX Mexico 78 8 156 242 8.67
2 TRI Trinidad & Tobago 40 10 187 237 4.44
3 NCA Nicaragua 32 6 273 311 3.20
4 PAN Panama 41 23 366 430 2.93
5 CRC Costa Rica 27 11 255 293 2.70

Total Tournament 218 58 1,237 1,513 8.38
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